

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 631/2005

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.03.2016

This matter is received from the court of Shri Kovai Venugopal (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

I.A.No. 3422/2016 & I.A.No. 3423/2016

These are the two applications filed by the defendant under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC.

None is present for the parties.

Replies, if any to the IAs, be filed within two weeks with advance copy.

Put up for disposal of both the IAs for **29th April, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Mr. Swastik Singh, Advocate for plaintiff (at 11:45am) and Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for defendant (at 11:55am) have appeared. They have been apprised with the order and next date of hearing.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 30, 2016/nk