

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 631/2005

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Singh and Ms. Himakshi,
Advocates.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. G.P. Pant, Adv. proxy.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

%

29.04.2016

I.A.No. 3422/2016 filed by defendant under Order 8 Rule 1A CPC

Counsel for plaintiff does not want to file reply.

I.A.No. 3423/2016 filed by defendant for recalling PW1 for his cross-examination

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed reply to this application today itself vide diary no. 127444. Same has not come on record. Counsel to check with the Registry and get it on record.

Counsel for the applicant seeks time to file rejoinder and also seeks copy of the reply. Be so supplied today itself.

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

Put up for consideration and disposal of these IAs on **27th July, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2016/nk