

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 631/2005**
SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Himakshi Nanda, Adv.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.12.2016

I.A.No. 3422/2016 filed by defendant under Order 8 Rule 1A CPC to place on record two original documents

It is stated in this application that the photocopies of these documents were filed along with their IA No. 13605/2006 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC, which subsequently was allowed by the Hon'ble Court and now permission is sought to place on record the originals.

Application is strongly opposed for the reason that it is just a delaying tactics and further no copies were filed along with the IA No. 13605/2006 as claimed.

Perusal of the pleadings of IA No. 13605/2006 shows that though these documents were mentioned as Annexures A & B to that application but were not filed along with IA, which can be seen on the Index of that IA. However, considering the fact that these documents were mentioned in the pleadings and the amendment has already been allowed by the HOn'ble

Court, the documents are taken on record. However, same shall be subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- payable to the plaintiff. Let the cost be paid on the next date of hearing.

IA allowed and stands disposed of.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 15, 2016/nk