

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 631/2005

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.01.2017

Plaintiff's witness is present. It is lunch time and counsel for the defendant and the witness are not available in post lunch sessions.

In fact, put up for cross-examination of PW1 on **30th March, 2017**.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2017/nk