

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 631/2005**
SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Humakshi Nanda, Adv.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. G.P. Pant, Adv. proxy.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **30.03.2017**

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1.

It is stated by counsel appearing for the plaintiff that PW1 is in some difficulty till 2:00p.m. It is stated by counsel appearing for the defendant that post 2:00p.m, main counsel is in some personal difficulty.

Counsels for the parties, accordingly, jointly request for an adjournment.

At joint request, matter is re-notified for cross-examination of PW1 on **16th August, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 30, 2017/nk