



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 631/2005**

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Adv

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.08.2017

PW1 Satish Verma present for his cross examination on contempt affidavit ExPW1/X in terms of order dated 04.11.2016. He is cross examined and discharged.

Renotify the matter for defendants' evidence on 13.12.2017.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 16, 2017

sk