



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 631/2005**

SATISH VERMA Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ketan Madan proxy counsel for
Mr. Swastik Singh, Adv.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR. Defendants

Through Mr. G.P. Pant proxy counsel for Mr.
Rohit Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **13.04.2018**

No DW present.

Learned counsel for defendants submits that DW Mrs.Veena Churamani has been diagnosed of carcinoma right breast and she is undergoing cancer treatment. He further submits that the witness has been advised complete bed rest for two months and due to the said reason, she is not in a position to come to the court for her deposition.

In view of above and as prayed by counsel for defendants, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned

List the matter for examination and cross examination of defendants witness Mrs. Veena Churamani on 24.09.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 13, 2018

sk