



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 631/2005**

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Naresh Gupta and Mr. Atul
Singh, Advocates (Mobile No.
9717419767)

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendants

Through

Ms. Anupama Kumar and Mr. Arjun
Mukherjee, Advocates for Defendant
nos. 1 and 2

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

29.10.2018

Proceeding – 12:30 PM to 01:15 PM

Evidence recorded – 12:30 PM to 01:15 PM

Total Pages - Three Pages

DW-1 is present for her further examination-in-chief. She has been further examined-in-chief and cross-examined in part. Further cross-examination of DW-1 is deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **9th January, 2019 at 2:00 PM.** (The date is given at the request of DW-1, as she submitted that in the months of November and December 2018, she has to medicines and doses as per suggested by doctor.)

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 29, 2018

savita