



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 631/2005

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Naresh Gupta and Mr.Swastik
Singh, Advocates

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Arjun Dewan, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

09.01.2019

Proceedings: 02:10 pm to 02:55 pm.

Evidence recorded: 02:15 pm to 03:00 pm

Pages: 3

DW-1 further partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of DW-1 is deferred on the joint request of the learned counsels.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on 01.02.2019 at 2:00 pm.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 09, 2019/tp