



\$~7  
\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 631/2005  
SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Adv.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Mukherjee, Adv. (mobile no.  
9810700027)

**CORAM:**  
**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**  
**08.02.2019**

**IA no. 2020/2019 ( filed by defendants for taking on record the list of witnesses u/O 16 R 1 r/w Section 148 and 151 of CPC)**

Notice accepted by counsel for plainff. Copy be supplied within two days. Thereafter reply may be filed within one week.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on this IA on 20.03.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 08, 2019**  
**NR**