



\$~5
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 631/2005**

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Swastik Singh, Mr. Atul Singh and
Mr. Utkarsh Goel, Adv. (mobile no.
9717419767)

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Mukherjee and Ms. Rhea
Goyal, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.03.2019

**IA no. 2020/2019 (filed by defendants for taking on record the list
of witnesses u/O 16 R 1 r/w Section 148 and 151 of CPC)**

No reply to IA filed.

Arguments heard.

Put up the file for orders on 05.04.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2019

NR