



\$~5
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 631/2005

SATISH VERMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Dagar, Adv. (mobile no.
99999944080)

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Rhea Goyal, Adv. (mobile no.
9609754364)

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **22.05.2019**

No DW present produced or summoned.

Evidence by way of affidavit of DW Mr. Jeetindra Kumar Churamani filed. Same is taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Previous cost is also paid by counsel for the defendant to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for DE on 13.08.2019 at 2 PM.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 22, 2019/NR