



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 631/2005**

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Himanshu
Dagar, Advs.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv. (mobile no.
9810700027)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

13.08.2019

DW is present.

At joint request, matter be re-notified for DE on 30.08.2019 at 2
PM.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2019/NR