



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 631/2005, CCP(O) 60/2009, I.A. 141/2009, I.A. 4688/2009
& I.A. 9471/2009

SATISH VERMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rewant Chandna, Advocate

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Akash Arora and Mr. Pranav
Sethi, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
02.02.2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendants informed the Court that defendant no. 2 has already expired on 24th November, 2022.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff prays for some time to file an appropriate application for substitution.

It is directed that learned counsel for the defendants shall furnish the details of the legal heirs of the deceased defendant no. 2 to the learned counsel for the plaintiff within a week, for enabling him to move the application for substitution. Thereafter, learned counsel for the plaintiff shall move the application for substitution within two weeks.



List on 26th July, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2023

Dy/@k

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)