



\$~19

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 631/2005

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Swastik Singh, Adv.

Mob: 9717419767

Email: swastiksinghoffice@gmail.com

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 18.04.2023

Regular Steno is on leave.

I.A. 7194/2023(U/O XXII Rule 4 CPC filed by plaintiff for impleadment of LRs of deceased D-2)

I.A. 7195/2023(U/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for condonation of delay of 6 days in refiling the IA 7194/2023)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant No. 1 is the husband of defendant no.2 and notice be issued on these IAs.

Let the notice be issued to defendant no.1 through counsel via e-mail and to the proposed remaining LRs by all permissible modes including dasti and electronic, returnable on 12.07.2023.

Affidavit of service with relevant proofs be filed.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 18, 2023/sa