



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 631/2005 & CCP(O) 60/2009, I.A. 141/2009, I.A. 4688/2009,
I.A. 9471/2009**

SATISH VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Rajesh
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

JEETENDER CHURAMANI AND ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Pranav Sethi, Advocate for
defendants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

02.02.2024

%

This matter has been pending in the category of 'Finals'.

Vide order dated 12.12.2019, parties were directed to file their written
synopses in the matter. However the same have still not been filed.

Parties are directed to file brief synopses of their respective
submissions, alongwith a list of the judicial precedents relied upon, not
exceeding 05 pages, before the next date; with copies to the opposing
counsel.

Re-notify for hearing on 01st April 2024.

The date of 09.02.2024 given earlier, stands cancelled.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2024/V. Rawat