



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 631/2005 & CCP(O) 60/2009, I.A. 141/2009, I.A. 4688/2009,
I.A. 9471/2009,

SATISH VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Rajesh
Bansal, Advocates

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan, Mr. Akash Arora
and Mr. Aryan Deol, Advocates for
D-1 & D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.09.2024

1. Written submissions of the plaintiff are on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant prays for last opportunity to file written submissions.
3. Let needful be done within a period of four weeks.
4. List on 13.12.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

'rs'