



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 631/2005, CCP(O) 60/2009, I.A. 141/2009 (O 39 R 2A), I.A. 4688/2009 & I.A. 9471/2009 (O 39 R 2A)

SATISH VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shreshtah Raj Srivastava,
Advocate.

Versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan, Mr. Aryan Deol &
Ms. Pratima Dwivedi, Advocates for
D-1, 2A.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.12.2024**

1. Written submissions on behalf of the defendants have been filed, however, the same are lying under objections. Let the objections be removed and the written submissions be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2(A) submits that defendant no. 1 has unfortunately passed away. He further submits that there is no need to file any application to bring his legal representatives (hereafter 'LRs') on record, as they are already appearing as LR's of defendant no. 2.



3. List on 27.03.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024/at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any