



\$~O-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 631/2005, CCP(O) 60/2009, I.A. 141/2009, I.A. 4688/2009**
and I.A. 9471/2009

SATISH VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rajesh Bansal, Advocate.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Arjun Dewan and Mr.Aryan Deol,
Advocates for D-2A.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.03.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for a short accommodation on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. Acceding to the same, the hearing of this case stands adjourned till 09.10.2025.

MARCH 27, 2025

Nc/sp

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any