



\$~O-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 631/2005, CCP(O) 60/2009, I.A. 141/2009,
I.A. 4688/2009, I.A. 9471/2009

SATISH VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Rajesh
Bansal, Advs.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aryan Deol, Adv for D-2A.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

1. Logistically this matter is listed in the advance list, however, the same is to be heard finally.
2. As per Clause 16 of the Roster dated 12.08.2025 "*Final Matters (Original Side) upto the year 2007 pending before 'B' Court shall stand transferred to 'G' Court'.*"
3. Accordingly, let the Registry to list this matter on 10.12.2025, before the Roster Bench, subject to approval of Hon'ble the Judge- Incharge (Original Side).

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

aks/mj