



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 631/2005 with CCP(O) 60/2009, I.A. 141/2009, I.A. 4688/2009 and I.A. 9471/2009

SATISH VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Rewant Chandna, Advocates.

versus

JEETINDRA CHURAMANI AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan, Mr. Aryan Deol and Mr. Yuvraj Gogia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

1. The matter is received on transfer.
2. The suit is in the category of '*Old Targeted Cases*'.
3. Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the parties.
4. List for final hearing on 30th April, 2026 at 03:30 PM.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

Rzu